GASOLINE GENERATOR

1C425 Engine - HY900O0L/LE/LE-3

2013/02/02



HYU N AI ENGINE- CRANKCASE 1C425-A
T

POWER EQUIPMEN PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

POS REF DESCRIPTION iR ES QTY | Remark
ENGIN E- CRAN KCASE |C425'A 1 1C425-A01 Crankcase 190F fh4HFE A 190F 1
1-1 |C425-A01-1 | Crankcase 190FD Hh%dFE 4K 190FDEE /2 B 1
2 1C425-A02 Ol lever switch assy Hlim & B 2% 188F190FiE A 1
3 1C425-A03 Flange boltM6x12 EZHEHEME x 12 3
4 1C425-A04 Radial ball bearing 6202 #6202 1
5 1C425-A05 Spacer, Governer arm shaft BE¢8x $16x1.2 1
6 1C425-A06 Oil seal 8x14x4 HE8x 14x4 1
‘-3 ; :Zi;i_:g; lgs\ljeprir:‘or arm shaft ﬁggﬁ 1
9 1C425-A09 Drain oil bolt washer AURBREF12x20 %2 2
10 1C425-A10 Drain oil bolt M12x1.5x15 ARI2EMI2x1.5%x 15 2
11 1C425-A11 Oil seal $35xp52x8 M $35x $52x8 1
12 12 1C425-A12 Diode HESiEs 1




HYU N AI ENGINE- CRANKCASE COVER 1C425-B
T

POWER EQUIPMEN PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

POS REF DESCRIPTION B ¢4 QTY | Remark
ENGINE- CRANKCASE COVER 1C425-B - — 1
2 1C425-B02 Flange bolt M5*8 EZI2M5*8 3
3 1C425-B03 Oil filter cap Wi R A 1
4 1C425-B04 Gouernor assy RSB 1
5 1C425-B05 Washer plaingp6*$12*1.5 FH#$6*p12*1.5 1
6 1C425-B06 Crankcase cover assy phEdsE = 1
7 1C425-B07 Crankcase cover packing fhihFE 1
8 1C425-B08 Dowel pind8*14 ENIEH ¢ 8*14 2
9 1C425-B09 Oil seal35x52x7 MEB5x52% 7 1
10 1C425-B10 Flange bolt M8*40 EZHEHM8 40 7
11 1C425-B11 Radial ball bearing 6207 & 6207 1
12 1C425-B12 Radial ball bearing 6202 & 6202 1




HYUNDAI

POWER EQUIPMENT

ENGINE- CYLINDER HEAD 1C425-C

PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

ENGINE- CYLINDER HEAD 1C425-C

POS REF DESCRIPTION iR ES QTY | Remark
1 1C425-C01 Cylinder head comp190F SHELLE A 190F 1
2 1C425-C02 Cylinder head gasket190F SE S FEE190F 1
3 1C425-C03 Dowel pind12*20 EALSH ¢ 12*20 2
4 1C425-C04 Stud bolt M6-8*135 RN EREM6-8"135 2
4-1 1C425-C04-1 Stud bolt M6-8*110 HRIIW L EEM6-8*110 2
5 1C425-C05 Air —leading cover SHLERE 1
6 1C425-C06 Flange bolt M6*12 R I2HME*12 1
7 1C425-C07 Spark plug NFEE 1
8 1C425-C08 Stud bolt AM8*45 B L2 AMS*45 2
8-1 1C425-C08-1 Stud bolt AM8*35 LA K12 AMB*35 2
9 1C425-C09 Stud bolt M10*80 SHELSLH2#M10%80 4
10 1C425-C10 Head cover packing SEEZHER 1
11 1C425-C11 Cylinder cover comp SEEAMG 1
12 1C425-C12 Non standard bolt M6*61 JEFRAE S 1EHEM6*61 1




HYU N AI ENGINE - CRANKSHAFT, CONNECTING ROD 1C425-D
T

POWER EQUIPMEN PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

POS REF DESCRIPTION iR ES QTY | Remark
ENGINE - CRANKSHAFT, CONNECTING ROD I1C425-D - 1225001 | Crankshaft comp 190FV # 5 190F-V 1
2 1C425-D02 Half-circle key 3RS 1
3 1C425-D03 Bearing 6207 76207 1
4 1C425-D04 Balancer shaft ooy | 1
5 1C425-D05 Ring comp190F iHZEINAH190F 1
6 1C425-D06 Piston pin clip TEEIYE 2
7 1C425-D07 Piston190F EZE190F 1
8 1C425-D08 Piston pin190F HZE4H190F 1
9 1C425-D09 Connecting rod assy 190F EH#F190F 1




HYUNDAI

POWER EQUIPMENT

ENGINE- 1C425 VALVE, ROCKER ARM, CAMSHAFT ASSY 1C425-E
PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

ENGINE- 1C425 VALVE, ROCKER ARM,
CAMSHAFT ASSY 1C425-E

POS REF DESCRIPTION [GAES QTY | Remark
1 1C425-E01 Camshaft assy190F M%2%H190F 1
2 1C425-E02 Valve lifter B 2
3 IC425-E03 Push rod A 2
4 IC425-E04 Push rod guid, plate HITSEEE 1
5 1C425-E05 Adjusting bolt, valve SITRENLIZR 2
6 IC425-E06 Valve rocker arm e 2
7 1C425-E07 Adjusting bolt, valve clearance S| TEEEE 2
8 1C425-E08 Solider bolt, valve SIPREE 2
9 IC425-E09 Exhaust valve190F HEST1190F 1
10 IC425-E10 Intake valve190F #S17190F 1
11 IC425-E11 Retainer ( downside) Exhaust Valve spring | HES | T35 E & E 1
12 1C425-E12 Seat, valve spring HinE 1
13 IC425-E13 Valve spring SITEHE 2
14 IC425-E14 Exhaust valve spring retainer HESI T3 E e 1
15 IC425-E15 Intake valve spring retainer BRI E 1
16 IC425-E16 Valve rotator HES T3 E B 1




HYUNDAI

POWER EQUIPMENT

ENGINE- CARBURETOR ASSY 1C425-F
PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

ENGINE- CARBURETOR ASSY 1C425-F

POS REF DESCRIPTION GG QTY | Remark
1 1C425-F01 Packing, insulator HEOZER 1
2 1C425-F02 Insulator, carburetor B BE R AR 1
2-1 1C425-F02-1 Insulator, carburetor HLLAY i 25 PR FR 1
3 1C425-F03 Packing, carburetor KimzsZm 1
4 1C425-F04 Carburetor ASSY190F AL HES SR 190F 1
4-1 1C425-F04-1 Carburetor ASSY190F HLEAEME il 25 BB 190F 1
5 1C425-E05 Packing air cleaner FRERTHE 1
6 1C425-F06 Resistance air damper control assembly | BEJXU7J$5 & S 1
6-1 1C425-F06-1 Resistance air damper control assembly | B ZhFER Tz AL 1
7 1C425-F07 One-way valve components B4 (5] %) 2B 14 1




HYUNDAI

POWER EQUIPMEN

ENGINE- AIR CLEANER ASSY 1C425-G
PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

ENGINE- AIR CLEANER ASSY 1C425-G

POS REF DESCRIPTION [ QTY | Remark
1 1C425-GO1 Air cleaner ASSY BHESIRERSH 1
1-1 IC425-G01-1 | Air cleaner ASSY HMATSIRIER B 1
2 1C425-G02 Element, air cleaner B R RS 1
2-1 1C425-G02-1 Element, air cleaner AT IESETEN 1
3 1C425-G03 Breather BESE 1
3-1 1C425-G03-1 Breather MABRSE 1
4 1C425-G04 Empty filter stents HATIERZLE 1




HYUNDAI

POWER

EQUIPMENT

ENGINE- IGNITION COIL , FLYWHEEL 1C425-H
PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

ENGINE- IGNITION COIL , FLYWHEEL 1C425-H

POS REF DESCRIPTION B QTY | Remark
1 1C425-H01 Flywheel FEIKE 1
1-1 1C425-H01-1 | Flywheel HEzh ki 1
2 1C425-H02 Flywheel fan KRS 1
3 1C425-H03 Starting cup BER 1
4 1C425-H04 NutM16x1.5 EBEM16x1.5 1
5 1C425-H05 Ignition coil assembly BN B 1
6 1C425-H06 Flange bolt M6x25 FEZIZHM6 x 25 2
7 1C425-H07 Spark plug cap T EDE 1
8 1C425-H08 Charging coil 7T BB 2 B Eh 4 1
9 1C425-H09 Flange bolt M6x30 EZHEHM6 x 30 2
10 1C425-H10 Linking piece LR ER 1
11 1C425-H11 Flange bolt M6x12 EZIREME x 12 1
12 1C425-H12 Positioning line card EfIZ%+ 1




HYu N DAI ENGINE- FAN COVER 1C425-I

POWER EQUIPMENT PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

G co ca2 POS REF DESCRIPTION i 4 QTY | Remark

EN INE FAN VER I 4 5 I 1 1C425-101 Recoil starter assy BEhEE R 1
2 1C425-102 Setting screw ERATREET 1
3 1C425-103 Ratchet guide WIS & 1
4 1C425-104 Compression spring EFE 1
5 1C425-105 Starter ratchet R 2
6 1C425-106 Twist spring HE 2
7 1C425-107 Recoil starter reel #EIhEEL 1
8 1C425-108 Starting reposition spring FEIhE A 1
9 1C425-109 Recoil starter case comp B E 1
10 1C425-110 Recoil starter rope FabEE R 1
11 1C425-111 Recoil starter knob HEFEHF 1
12 1C425-112 Washer plaing6 FH#$6 3
13 1C425-113 Flange bolt M6*8 EZEM6*8 3
14 1C425-114 Fan, cover comp REE 1
15 1C425-115 Rubber bulkhead 1SEIE Sk 1
16 1C425-116 Flange bolt M6*12 R EEM6*12 5
17 1C425-117 Positioning line card EfLZkF 2




HYUN

A

POWER EQUIPMEN

T

ENGINE - SPEED GOVERNOR 1C425-)
PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

ENGINE - SPEED GOVERNOR 1C425-)

POS REF DESCRIPTION (iR ES QTY | Remark
1 1C425-J01 Control assy BN E SR A 1

1-1 1C425-J01-1 Control assy MR HEZR B4 1

2 1C425-J02 Flange bolt M6*12 TRZIBHME*12 2

3 1C425-)03 Governor spring 190F 1R 58 & 190F39. 758 1

4 1C425-)04 Governor arm RE 1

5 1C425-J05 Nut, M6 E=HEEM6 1

6 1C425-)06 Square head screwM6x21 FLeZ M6 x 21 1

7 1C425-)07 Throttle return spring e 1

8 1C425-)08 Governor rod ERIFF 1

10



HYu N AI ENGINE- START MOTOR 1C425-K
T

POWER EQUIPMEN PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

POS REF DESCRIPTION (iR ES QTY | Remark
ENGINE- START MOTOR 1C425-K - TR R — P -
2 1C425-K02 Flange bolt M8x40 TR ZH2HMS8 x 40 2
3 1C425-K03 Start relay RNk 2% 1

11



HYUNDAI

POWER EQUIPMEN

ENGINE- FUEL TANK & MUFFLE 1C425-L
PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

ENGINE- FUEL TANK & MUFFLE 1C425-L

POS REF DESCRIPTION iR ES QTY | Remark
1 1C425-101 Fuel Tank i 1
2 1C425-L02 Flange bolt M8x25 FEZHZHEM8 x 25 2
3 1C425-L03 Joint, fuel tank Him Mg 1
4 1C425-L04 Clip, tube mERE 2
5 1C425-L05 Tube, fuel dp4xdh8x250 HE ¢4x ¢8x250 1
6 1C425-L06 Nut, M8 E=1EEM8 2
7 1C425-L07 Filter, fuel ER 1
8 1C425-L08 Fuel filler cap b 1
9 1C425-109 Muffler ASSY THAE AR B 1
10 1C425-L10 Pad, Exhaust HSOZHE 1
11 1C425-111 Gasket, Muffler HARE R 1

12



HYUNDAI

POWER EQUIPMENT

ALTERNATOR 1C425-M
PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

ALTERNATOR 1C425-M

POS REF DESCRIPTION iR ES QTY | Remark
1 1C425-M01 6KVA Alternator ASSY(LE) 6KVARAEFF 2B AL AL 1
1-1 1C425-M01-1 | 6KVA Alternator ASSY(LE-3) 6KVA=HHFFZREBHLE K 1
2 1C425-M02 6KVA Rotor(LE/) 6KVARIHEHETF 1
2-1 1C425-M02-1 | 6KVA Rotor(LE-3) 6KVA=tHEHEEF 1
3 1C425-M03 Flat washer ®10 DI10FH 1
4 1C425-M04 6KVA Axis bolt 6KVARLEIZHE 1
5 1C425-M05 6KVA Stator cover B6KVAE FiP 1
6 1C425-M06 6KVA Stator(LE) 6KVARHEHETF 1
6-1 1C425-M06-1 | 6KVA Stator(LE-3) 6KVA=HHEILEF 1
7 1C425-M07 Real round cover S5KVABHLGIRZE 1
8 1C425-M08 6KVA Frange bolt M6x185 6KVAEZ 12 M6 x 185 4
9 1C425-M09 Terminal plate(LE) B RELHE 1
9-1 1C425-M09-1 | Terminal plate(LE-3) ZHEELHE 1
10 1C425-M10 Brush kit 5KV AR 1
11 1C425-M11 AVR(LE/SE) H1HAVR 1
11-1 1C425-M11-1 | AVR(LE-3/SE-3) =#8AVR 1
12 1C425-M12 Rubber cable cover HEALHEIPE 1
13 1C425-M13 Real end cover LIRS 1

13



HYUN AI FRAME 1C425-N
T

POWER EQUIPMEN PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

FRAME 1C425-N POS REF DESCRIPTION [T ES QTY | Remark
1C425-N01 5KVA (L)Frame SKVAF R IhHLZE 2K 1
1-1 1C425-N01-1 5KVA (LE) Frame SKVAR S ZhilL 28 2 % 1
1C425-N02 Absorber-5kw open type SKWiRL = 4
3 1C425-N03 5KVA Upper support S5KVAER 2
4 1C425-N04 14Ah Battery 14AHE R 1

14



HYUNDAI

POWER EQUIPMEN

FUEL TANK 1C425-O

PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

FUEL TANK 1C425-0

POS REF DESCRIPTION iR ES QTY | Remark
1 1C425-001 5KW Fuel tank SKWS AL AR 1
2 1C425-002 Fuel tank cap jiEEES 1
3 1C425-003 Fuel filter cup HRH TR R 1
4 1C425-004 Fuel cock (outer thread) THFF S (SMESL ) 1
5 1C425-005 Fuel level indicator HARERME 1
6 1C425-006 Flat washer $p6x$h25x2 FHH6x §25x2 4
7 1C425-007 Tank absorber bush M E 4
8 1C425-008 Tank absorber HAERER 4
9 1C425-009 Screws M5x12 +FHE L AEETM5 x 12 2
10 1C425-010 Flange bolt M6x25 TR ZHZHEM6 x 25 4

15



HYUN AI MUFFLER 1C425-P
T

POWER EQUIPMEN PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

POS REF DESCRIPTION [iRgs QTY | Remark
1 1C425-P01 6KVA Muffler B6KVAE == 1

MUFFLER 1C425-P

16



CONTROL PANEL 1C425-Q
PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERATOR - HY9000L/LE/LE-3/SE/SE-3

HYUNDAI

POWER EQUIPMENT

POS REF DESCRIPTION iR ES QTY| Remark
CONTROL PANEL IC425-Q 1 1C425-Q01 Panel plate R 1
13 2—2 4-3 2 1C425-Q02 LEDS display(LE/SE) LEDS® B % 1
1 2-1 1C425-Q02-1 LEDS display(LE-3/SE-3) LED5%$1 & 1
'4’" _é' _4" 222 1C425-Q02-2 LED3 display(LE/SE) LED3¥E % 1
2-3 1C425-Q02-3 LED3 display(LE-3/SE-3) LED3# B & 1
2-4 1C425-Q02-4 Voltage meter(LE/SE) HER 1
2-5 1C425-Q02-5 Voltage meter(LE-3/SE-3) HER 1
3 1C425-Q03 Start lock Ak 1
3-1 1C425-Q03-1 BB FF X 1
4 1C425-Q04 Leakage breaker 1P+N 1P+NimEF X 1
4-1 1C425-Q04-1 Leakage breaker 3P+N 3P+NiRE FF % 1
4-2 1C425-Q04-2 Breaker 1P 1P=FF 1
4-3 1C425-Q04-3 Black breaker 1P 1IPEBEERIFX 1
4-4 1C425-Q04-4 Black breaker 2P 2PE@IFH X 1
4-5 1C425-Q04-5 Black breaker 3P SPEBHIFX 1
5 1C425-Q05 Europe socket 16A 1=#R16A 1
5-1 1C425-Q05-1 Black Australia socket 15A EEEE15A 1
5-2 1C425-Q05-2 Black Argentina socket 15A PR ZEHE15A 1
5-3 1C425-Q05-3 IP67 Australia socket 15A A7k B 15A 1
5-4 1C425-Q05-4 110-130V Europe yellow socket 16A 110-130VE B RAIE16A 1
5-5 1C425-Q05-5 110-130V Europe yellow socket 32A 110-130VE B RRIE32A 1
5-6 1C425-Q05-6 | 220-250V Europe blue socket 16A 220-250ViE fEERif16A 1
5-7 1C425-Q05-7 | 220-250V Europe blue socket 32A 220-250ViE mERIR32A 1
5-8 1C425-Q05-8 American three pins socket 20A =FLEAKBh#AHE20A 1
5-9 1C425-Q05-9 American double socket 20A XUINEFH20A 1
5-10 1C425-Q05-10 | American four holes socket 30A PO L B #AR30A 1
5-11 1C425-Q05-11 | Industrial four holes socket 3-phase 32A =MEMFLTAIE32A 1
5-12 1C425-Q05-12 | Industrial five holes socket 3-phase 16A =ZHEFAFLITAIE16A 1
5-13 1C425-Q05-13 | IP67 Australia socket 3pahse 20A = ERKE EEE20A 1
6 1C425-Q06 ATS socket ATSHREE ( B%) 1
7 1C425-Q07 V type 12V/DC connector 12V VB EE 1
7-1 1C425-Q07-1 T-type 12V/DC connector 12V TEYREE 1
7-2 1C425-Q07-2 V type 12V/DC terminals(Both of red and black) 12VIE&HEIE 1
8 1C425-Q08 Grounding nut HEEHhE B 1
9 1C425-Q09 Fuse kit TR 22 i 1
10 1C425-Q10 ATS moudle ATSHEER 1
10-1 1C425-Q10-1 Remote control moudle JBIEHEER 1
10-2 1C425-Q10-2 ATS+remode control moudle B+ ATSHEIR 1
11 1C425-Q11 Rectifier 12V BEH12V 1
12 1C425-Q12 ZHRE10A 1
13 1C425-Q13 Relay 40A EIRYKFEEE 40A 1
14 1C425-Q14 Hours timer TR SR 1
15 1C425-Q15 Button switch AFFHX 1




HYUNDAI
EQUIPMENT

POWER




